South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:48:46 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0160 (Rat #0022, Act #0013 of 2019) General Bill, By Allen, Davis, Turner, Rice, Talley, Gambrell and Nicholson
Similar (H 3411)

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-54-122, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TAX LIENS,
SO AS TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO IMPLEMENT A SYSTEM OF FILING AND INDEXING LIENS
WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC OVER THE INTERNET OR THROUGH OTHER MEANS. - ratified title

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
02/05/19
02/20/19
02/20/19
02/20/19
02/21/19
02/26/19
02/26/19
03/07/19
03/08/19
03/19/19
03/20/19
03/20/19
03/21/19
03/27/19
03/28/19
04/02/19
04/08/19

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 116)
Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 116)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 38)
Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 38)
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-20-19 (House Journal-page 12)
Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 10)

Ratified R 22

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/19

Act No. 13

Page 1 of 1



