

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0160 (Rat #0022, Act #0013 of 2019) General Bill, By Allen, Davis, Turner, Rice, Talley, Gambrell and Nicholson Similar (H 3411)

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-54-122, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TAX LIENS, SO AS TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO IMPLEMENT A SYSTEM OF FILING AND INDEXING LIENS WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC OVER THE INTERNET OR THROUGH OTHER MEANS. - ratified title

12/12/18	Senate	Prefiled
12/12/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 116)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 116)
02/05/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/20/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/20/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/20/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/21/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/26/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 38)
02/26/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 38)
03/07/19	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 14)
03/08/19		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/19	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-20-19 (House Journal-page 12)
03/20/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
03/20/19	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
03/21/19	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 10)
03/27/19		Ratified R 22
03/28/19		Signed By Governor
04/02/19		Effective date 07/01/19
04/08/19		Act No. 13